IOFFICIAL CO

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual to Individual

0630405028 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/31/2006 09:45 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, Vasvija Colpa, Married to Reutik Colpaof the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and
of the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/10 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Jelena Babic of 5536 N. Cempbell, Chicago, Illinois, of the County of Cook the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the \* UNMANNIED MY State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attach?d hereto and made a part hereof

## THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, Private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, Party wall rights and agreements, General taxes for the year 2006 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s) 2006

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-06-106-036-1011 Address(es) of Real Estate: 2308 W. Granville, Unit 1W., Chicago, IL 60659

In Witness Whereof, said grantor has caused her her name to be signed to these presents and hereby waiving and releasing all homestead rights under the laws of State of Illinois, this

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn: Search Department

219 Mer Or IS TE 2400

Unicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn: Search Department

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CTATE OF HILDIOIC COLDITY OF				
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	LODK		SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and personally known to me, and personally linstrument, appeared before me this day said instrument and caused her signature	known to me to be the sam in person and severally acl	e person(s) whose name mowledged that as such	(s) are subscribed to Vasvija Colps signed	the forgoing I and delivered the
Given under my hand and official seal, th	nis	day of <u>Detabe</u>	<u>,20</u> <u>06</u>	
	* (	lay of <u>Betabe</u> MANNIED TO	1 RENTIK	COLPA
Office Constant Bonnie Public State of the ofs Notary Public State of the ofs My Commission Expires 07/Co/2019		pourie Ro	my	(Notary Public)
Prepared by: Joe Metovic 180 N. LaSalle, Suite 1916	Ox Co	STATE OF IL	LINOIS 88 F	EAL ESTATE RANSFER TAX
Chicago, IL 60601	94	d S	7.20.06 88 T	00180,00
Mail To:  JELENA BABIL  LOSS H. GNANVELL  Name and Address of Taxpayer:	E AVE HIW	OLD DEPARTME	OF FIEVENUE	FP326652
Name and Address of Taxpayer:	12 60609		TRANSACTION TAX/	REAL ESTATE
JELENA BABIC 1308 W. GNANT	DILE AVE #	W COUNTY TA		00090,00
1308 W. Grave	6069	Ö REVEN	IUE STA IP	* FP326665
			F CHICAGO	REAL ESTATE
		CITY TAX	/	TRANSFER TAX
		REAL ESTAT DEPARTMEN	TRANSACTION TAX T OF REVENUE	* FP326650
			CHICAGO E	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
		XX TAX	CHICAGO 957700000000000000000000000000000000000	0045000
		- 10 4mg	RANSACTION TAX  # DE REVENUE	FP326650

0630405028D Page: 3 of 3

OGETHER WITH ITS UNDIV.

JOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AN.
19729363, AS AMEDICAL FROM TIME
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPA.

DIMINUM Address: 2308 W. Granville, 1W, Chi.

PIN : 04 - 06 - 106 - 036 - 1011